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that the money so expended shall be paid over to the
town and expended as provided by chapter nineteen of
the general laws of one thousand eight hundred and
ninety-one."

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 17th, 1895.

CHAPTER 49. S .F .NO.EM.

An act to amend section one of chapter twenty-four, J£h
amen,? £":

"General Statutes 1S7S", relating to the "Regulation is7s.ap""
Labor."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. That section one of chapter twenty-four
of "General statutes one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-eight," be and the same is hereby amended so
as the read as follows, to-wit:

Section 1. In all trades, professions, callings and Day'8"°,rk not

departments of labor and in all manufacturies, work- bourn.
shops, mills and other places wherein persons are
employed to perform labor for hire or reward, in this
state, the time of labor for the persons so employed and
performing labor, shall not exceed ten hours for each
day, and any owner, stockholder or overseer, employer,
clerk or foreman who shall compel any person or shal c- *^ °5 • 2

permit any child under the age of fourteen years, so
emplo3'ed, to labor for any more than ten hours in any
one day, where such owner, stockholder or overseer,
clerk or foreman has control, such person so offending
shall be liable to a prosecution in the name of the State Penalty.
of Minnesota,before any justice of the peace,of court of
competent jurisdiction of the county \vherein the same
occurs, and upon conviction thereofshall be fined in any
sum not less than ten nor more than one hundred dol-
lars ; provided, that the provisions of this section shall
not apply to agricultural laborers and domestics
employed by the month and to persons engaged in the
care of live stock; and provided further that extra
labor may be performed for extra compensation, except
in the case of children under fourteen years.

SEC. 2. That this act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved April 23rd, 1895.


